
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/08/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 903,086
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 948,240

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 995,652
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 1,045,435

3 01/08/24 Mon $14,644,177 $47,759,214 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.5% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,097,707
-10.00% -10.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $18,407,275 $60,391,253 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.1% 12.6% 6th Payment 1,152,592

1.00% 1.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,514,547 $77,900,675 $73,000,000 $36,200,000 2.018 4.3% 16.3% 7th Payment 1,210,222
2.14% 2.14% 6 01/15/24 Mon $14,957,562 $88,165,340 $87,000,000 $43,100,000 2.018 2.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 1,270,733

10.19% 10.19% 7 01/17/24 Wed $20,282,977 $102,084,584 $100,000,000 $49,600,000 2.018 3.4% 21.2% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5.00% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $26,790,275 $120,351,669 $119,000,000 $59,000,000 2.018 4.5% 24.8% 10th Payment 1,400,983
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $16,275,324 $130,206,907 $131,000,000 $64,900,000 2.018 2.7% 26.8% 11th Payment 1,471,032
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $20,757,598 $142,776,308 $143,000,000 $70,900,000 2.018 3.5% 29.4% 12th Payment 1,544,584
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,263,740 $159,890,921 $161,000,000 $79,800,000 2.018 4.7% 32.7% 13th Payment 1,621,813
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $16,926,337 $170,140,369 $173,000,000 $85,700,000 2.018 2.9% 34.6% 14th Payment 1,702,904

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $23,456,086 $184,343,791 $133,000,000 $65,906,838 2.018 3.9% 37.2% 15th Payment 1,788,049
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $29,959,564 $202,485,282 $147,000,000 $72,800,000 2.018 5.0% 40.4% 16th Payment 1,877,451
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $18,002,852 $213,386,594 $156,000,000 $77,300,000 2.018 3.0% 42.2% 17th Payment 1,971,324
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $24,689,876 $228,337,117 $167,000,000 $82,800,000 2.018 4.1% 44.6% 18th Payment 2,069,890
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $31,017,137 $247,119,002 $181,000,000 $89,700,000 2.018 5.2% 47.4% 19th Payment 2,173,384
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $18,877,790 $258,550,118 $195,000,000 $96,600,000 2.018 3.2% 49.1% 20th Payment 2,282,054
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $26,171,269 $274,397,672 $206,000,000 $102,100,000 2.018 4.4% 51.3% 21st Payment 2,396,156

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $35,669,707 $295,996,840 $222,000,000 $110,000,000 2.018 5.9% 54.2% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $21,609,406 $309,554,897 $231,000,000 $114,500,000 2.018 3.6% 55.9% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $28,382,741 $328,871,991 $246,000,000 $121,900,000 2.018 4.7% 58.0% 24th Payment 2,773,850
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $36,836,107 $353,746,600 $268,000,000 $132,800,000 2.018 6.1% 60.5% 25th Payment 2,912,543
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $21,825,500 $368,192,230 $288,000,000 $142,700,000 2.018 3.7% 62.0% 26th Payment 3,058,170

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $31,788,670 $389,283,700 $302,000,000 $149,700,000 2.018 5.3% 64.0% 27th Payment 3,211,079
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $40,884,395 $416,897,190 $325,000,000 $161,100,000 2.018 6.8% 66.4% 28th Payment 3,371,633
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $24,302,695 $433,283,038 $348,000,000 $172,400,000 2.018 4.1% 67.8% 29th Payment 3,540,214
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $36,620,548 $458,000,841 $370,000,000 $183,300,000 2.018 6.1% 69.7% 30th Payment 3,717,225
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $47,834,742 $490,287,905 $400,000,000 $198,200,000 2.018 7.9% 72.1%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $31,593,503 $511,558,338 $421,000,000 $208,600,000 2.018 5.3% 73.6% Total 60,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $54,930,821 $548,569,225 $454,000,000 $225,000,000 2.018 9.0% 76.0%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $69,360,376 $595,385,467 $515,000,000 $255,200,000 2.018 11.2% 78.6%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $34,399,006 $618,603,799 $363,000,000 $179,881,070 2.018 5.7% 79.9%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $61,879,570 $660,370,714 $378,000,000 $187,300,000 2.018 10.0% 81.9%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $76,379,646 $711,924,760 $400,000,000 $198,200,000 2.018 12.3% 84.1%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $41,278,808 $739,786,758 $416,000,000 $206,100,000 2.018 6.8% 85.2%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $89,725,377 $800,348,785 $441,000,000 $218,500,000 2.018 14.2% 87.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $101,806,430 $869,065,173 $500,000,000 $247,800,000 2.018 16.0% 89.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $49,534,569 $902,499,570 $540,000,000 $267,600,000 2.018 8.1% 90.2%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $179,181,578 $1,023,441,939 $630,000,000 $312,200,000 2.018 26.4% 92.8%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $173,070,931 $1,140,259,798 $730,000,000 $361,700,000 2.018 25.6% 94.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/8/2024
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